NEW
Products
2
Table of Contents
HZM Series........................................ 8
Battery Unit for Hazardous Locations:
Class I Zone 2 Groups: IIA, IIB and IIC
Class I Division 2 Groups: A, B, C and D

24ESLNX350 0.67/0.23 Amp 350 200 144 120 60
Made in Canada
Ordering Information
Series Housing Capacity A.C. Voltage Options Number of Lamps Lamp Wattage
06ESL= 6 volts NX= NEMA 4X 36= 36 watts
72= 72 watts
108= 108 watts
180= 180 watts
Blank= 120/347Vac input
-2= 277Vac input
Blank= no option
A= ammeter
D3= time delay 15 min.
NEX*= Nexus® system (6, 12 and 24V)
P= light activated test switch
T= lamp disconnect
TB= D.C. terminal block
U= auto diagnostic
V= voltmeter
X= remote test reciever
H= heater & thermostat 120V
H3= heater & thermostat 347V
*Not all options available with Nexus®.
Please contact your sales representative.
/0= no heads
/1= one head
/2= two heads
MI= 6V 6W, MR16
MJ= 6V 10W, MR16
MK= 12V 12W, MR16
MA= 12V 20W, MR16
MD= 24V 20W, MR16
MS= 24V 12W, MR16
MW= 12V 20W, High output
LG= 12V 4W, LED
12ESL= 12 volts NX= NEMA 4X 36= 36 watts
72= 72 watts
100= 100 watts
144= 144 watts
200= 200 watts
250= 250 watts
24ESL= 24 volts NX= NEMA 4X 144= 144 watts
288= 288 watts
350= 350 watts
NEMA-4X
131⁄4”[33.7cm] 61⁄4”[15.9cm]
18
5 ⁄8
”[
47
.5
cm
]
Dimensions
ESLNX
Battery Unit Series
6, 12 and 24 volts, NEMA-4X
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Date:
Prepared by:
EXAMPLE: 24ESLNX350/2MS
Power Consumption and Unit Rating
45⁄8”

T3B (Max. 165°C)
T3B (Max. 165°C)
Ordering Information
11
EF25 Series
Weatherproof Remote Fixture
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Date:
Prepared by:
Series Number of heads Colour Lamp Voltage Wattage
EF25= weatherproof remotes Blank= single head
D= double head
Blank= standard color black head/
grey junction box
-6V= 6 Vdc
-12V= 12Vdc
-24V= 24Vdc
6W= 6 watts, MR16 (6V only)
10W= 10 watts, MR16 (6V only)
12W= 12 watts, MR16 (12&24V)
20W= 20 watts, MR16 (12&24V)
35W= 35 watts, MR16 (12&24V)
50W= 50 watts, MR16 (12&24V)
20WH= 20 watts, MR16, IR* (12V only)
35WH= 35 watts, MR16, IR* (12V only)
50WH= 50 watts, MR16, IR* (12V only)
LG= 12V - 4 watts, LED MR16
*IR= high output lamp
Features
� Quality illumination requires fewer fixtures
� Weatherproof MR16 powder coated cast
aluminum light head
� Up to 24Volts 50Watts
� Available single or double head
� Preinstalled on a Red Dot® weatherproof junction box:
� Five Outlets, 41⁄8" Diameter
� Copper-free* aluminum provides increased
corrosion resistance.
� Precision cast and machined surfaces permit safer
wire pulling.
� Clean cover edges provide good gasket sealing.
� Precision NPT threads allow trouble-free field installation
for rigid, IMC or EMT conduit.
� Deep slotted stainless steel cover screws for faster
installation.
� For use with 6V, 12V or 24V DC MR16 lamps
Replacement Lamps
Model Lamp Type Voltage-Wattage
580.0079-E
580.0080-E
580.0070-E
MR16-Flood
6V - 10W
12V - 20W
24V - 12W
EXAMPLE: EF25-6V10W
Ordering Information
Dimensions